
Zoning Division Department of Urban Development 
Marge Schmuckal 
Zoning Administrator 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

, October 30, 2001 

Sarah J. Tracy
 
President of the Board
 
EMC Affordable Housing Preservation
 
752 Main Street
 
Westbrook, Maine 04098-0647 

/ 

RE: 1370-1390 Forest Avenue - Meadowbrook Apartments - R-5 zon~ 294-C-031 & 068 

Dear Sarah, 

This letter is to confIrm that the 44 apartments at Meadowbrook comply with the City's Zoning 
regulations. This project was reviewed and approved under the City's site plan review process. 
A building construction pennit was taken out and issued on 7/16/84. A copy of that pennit is 
attached. A [mal occupancy permit was issued on 7/31/85 for 5 buildings with 44 apartments (see 
copy attached). 

At this time there are no current, nor contemplated zoning actions pending against this property. I 
am not aware of any Zoning Violations pertaining to this property. 

Very truly yours, 

~~Ct !~~~~ 
Marge Schmuckal 
Zoning Administrator 

CC: File 

Room 3 J5 - 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04 J01 (207) 874-8695 - FAX: (207) 874-8716 - TTY: (207) 874-8936 
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Zoning compliance letter 

MemorandlUll 

To: Marge Schmuckal - Code Enforcement 

cc: 70-1390 Forest Avenue / Portland 

From: Sarah J. Tr 

Date: 10/29/01 

Be: 

Hello Marge: 

This is just a quick cover memo with our check for payment of the $50.00 
fee covering the issuing of the opinion letter for Meadowbrook Apts. on 
zoning compliance. The property is Meadowbrook Apartments; 44 
apartments complex located at 1370-1390 Forest Avenue in Portland. 
If you could fax a copy and then mail the hard copy that would be great. 

Our address and fax information is as follows: 

Sarah J. Tracy 
President of the Board 
EMC Affordable Housing Presexvation 
752 Main Street 
Westbrook. Maine 04098-0647 

Fax # (207) 854-2837 
Telephone# (207) 854-2606 

Please feel free to call with any questions, and thank you again for your 
follow-up. 

EMC AFFORDABLE HOUSING PRESERVATION
 
752 MAIN STREET
 

WESTBROOK, MAINE
 

TELEPHONE (207) 854-2606 
FAX (207) 854-2837 

1 



Inspection Services Department of Urban Development 
Michael J Nugent Joseph E. Gray, Jr. 
Manager Director 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

December 9, 1999 

New Meadowbrook Realty Association
 
Attn: Cheryl Hugill
 
Po Box 368
 
Scarborough, ME 04070-0368
 

RE: 13 70 Forest Avenue 1 1-7 Avalon Street 
CBL: 294-C-031 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Certified Mail Receipt # P 506 964 904 

An evaluation of your property at 1370 Forest Avenuel 1-7 Avalon St on 12/3/99 revealed that 
the vacant corner lot fails to comply with the City of Portland's Code. 

22.3(b) Accumulation of miscellaneous refuse, debris, lumber on vacant corner lot 

This is a notice of violation pursuant to Section 6-118 of the Code. All referenced violations shall 
be corrected within 30 days of the date of this notice. A reinspection of the premises will occur on 
1/6/2000 at which time compliance will be required. Failure to comply will result in this office 
referring the matter to the City of Portland Corporation Counsel for legal action and possible civil 
penalties, as provided for in Section 1-15 of the Code. 

This constitutes an appealable decision pursuant to Section 22-21 of the Code. Please feel free to 
contact me at 874-8715, if you wish to ?iscuss the matter or have any questions. 

P)ease be advised that the Portland City Council has amended the Building regulations to include 
a' $75.00 reinspection fee. This violation will automatically cause a reinspect ion at no charge. If 
there are any subsequent inspections, however, the $75.00 fee will be assessed for each 
inspection. A copy of the amendment has been attached for your convenience. 

Sincerely 

~'ecv~~0--
U ;eannie Bourke 

Code Enforcement Officer 
Nbw/ 
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Inspection SerY·ices Department of Urban Development 
Michael j. Nugent Joseph E Gray, Jr. 

Manager Director 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

December 20, 1999 

New Meadowbrook Realty Assoc.
 
Attn: Cheryl Hugill
 
PO Box 368
 
Scarborough, ME 04070-0368
 

RE: 1370 Forest AvenuelI-7 Avalon Street
 
CBL: 294-C-031
 

Dear Ms. Hugill;
 

A re-inspection at the above noted property was made on 12/20/99.
 

This is to certifY that you have complied with our request to correct the violation(s) ofihe
 
Municipal Code relating to housing conditions noted on our letter dated 12/9/99. 

Thank you for your" cooperation. If you have any questions, feel free to contact this office at
 
874-8715.
 

Sincerely,
 

&av~~ 
Jeanie Bourke
 
Code Enforcement Officer
 

Nbw/ 

389 Congress St Portland, Maine04101 (207)874-8700 FAX 874-8716 TTY 874-8936 
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DUPLICATE 

( GENERAL RECEIPT) 

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 

,'" 

First-Class Mail 
_ rposta9:+Fees Paid ~ 

~pPS. 
- Permit No. G-10 

• Print your name, a'ddress, and ZIP Code in this box. 
/c. ­

DEPT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
 
PORTLAND CITY HALL ROOM 315
 

389 CONGRESS STREET
 
PORTLAND, MAINE 04101
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